
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

STCNE 4/20/2014

130

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8034 Myka Papillon Nancy Andrysiak NQ 95.29 1.364



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

STCNE 4/20/2014

130

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Sweetie English Cocker Spaniel Barbara Strier NQ 60.41 2.152

12030 Pixie Miniature Pinscher Lori Guliani NQ 63.32 2.053



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

STCNE 4/20/2014

132

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Rogan Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Rivers NQ 39.75 3.321



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

STCNE 4/20/2014

134

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Scorch Border Collie Jamie McKay100 39.84 3.363

20048 Winnie All American Jeanine Dunn  NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

STCNE 4/20/2014

134

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu90 50.9 2.633

24021 Mandy Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ NT

24026 Eureka German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen MacKay NQ 79.25 1.691



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

STCNE 4/20/2014

152

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers NQ 42 3.619

8033 Jose Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 50.21 3.027

8032 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 100.1 1.518



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

STCNE 4/20/2014

152

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz90 57.99 2.621

12018 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 41.67 3.648



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

STCNE 4/20/2014

149

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Mr. C.C. Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

 NQ 60.36 2.469



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

STCNE 4/20/2014

146

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Quinn Border Collie Kathy Kealey NQ 37.7 3.873

20046 Demi Border Collie Rayda Vega NQ 56.37 2.590

20039 Hestia Portuguese Water Dog Laura Taft Paulsen NQ 63.38 2.304



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

STCNE 4/20/2014

146

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Savi Weimaraner Linda Hartheimer NQ 62.74 2.327

24025 Aurora German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 91.1 1.603



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

STCNE 4/20/2014

177

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Barley Scottish Terrier Kathleen Zetcher NQ 65.04 2.721

8027 Orangie West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 70.87 2.498

8003 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 88.22 2.006



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

STCNE 4/20/2014

177

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Patch Parson Russell Terrier Ann Shepard NQ 51.57 3.432



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

STCNE 4/20/2014

182

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 103.5 1.758



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

STCNE 4/20/2014

187

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Komoly Dolgos Mudi Kim Seiter100 48.44 3.860

20004 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch100 57.3 3.264

20007 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 53.95 3.466



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

STCNE 4/20/2014

187

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 52.69 3.549



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

STCNE 4/20/2014

177

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Levi Papillon Nancy Andrysiak100 49.5 3.576

8029 Cher Papillon Nancy Andrysiak100 50.14 3.530

8014 Zinna Shetland Sheepdog Teresa Nolan100 67.42 2.625

8040 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 45.22 3.914

8006 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 45.23 3.913

8045 Fame Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ 50.99 3.471

8008 Phoebe Toy Poodle Rena Barnett NQ 56.3 3.144

8013 Reggie Australian Terrier Heather Rife NQ 64.85 2.729

8007 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 74.41 2.379

8012 Whitney Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 86.15 2.055



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

STCNE 4/20/2014

177

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Cheers Papillon Andrea Samuels100 43.57 4.062

12028 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 44.71 3.959

12027 Piper Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay  100 45.62 3.88

12008 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 52.14 3.395

12003 Bitti Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 52.65 3.362

12005 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter100 53.53 3.307

12010 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 53.86 3.286

12014 Twink Shetland Sheepdog Teresa Nolan100 55.3 3.201

12011 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 57.27 3.091

12006 Lyric Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ NT

12015 Andy Boy Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

 NQ 52.75 3.355

12029 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 52.91 3.345

12013 Tres Jolie Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

 NQ 54.56 3.244

12009 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 57.34 3.087

12004 Gemma Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

 NQ 59.77 2.961



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

STCNE 4/20/2014

182

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Nyalka Mudi Kim Seiter100 41.08 4.430

16005 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 42.73 4.259

16028 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 47.24 3.853

16012 Robbie Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 51.28 3.549

16011 Sweeper Shetland Sheepdog Arlene Spooner100 51.35 3.544

16014 Ty Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ 52.41 3.473

16029 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ 65.39 2.783

16004 Gabby Soft Coated Wheaten Suzanne Stone NQ 70.99 2.564



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

STCNE 4/20/2014

187

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle100 39.19 4.772

20013 Twinkie American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Emily Clark100 42.75 4.374

20012 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass100 44.71 4.183

20010 Loud Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 44.9 4.165

20026 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 45.73 4.089

20002 Lucas Australian Shepherd Kathy Vicari100 49.78 3.757

20019 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 38 4.921

20022 Fearless Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 40.15 4.658

20016 O'my Border Collie Lois Platt NQ 42.46 4.404

20015 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 46.77 3.998

20024 Rowdy English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 58.06 3.221

20020 Rory Labrador Retriever Kathy Kealey NQ 61.72 3.03



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

STCNE 4/20/2014

187

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 45.37 4.122

24017 Sadie Labrador Retriever Samantha Smith100 52.08 3.591

24024 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 52.82 3.540

24009 Cruise Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski100 54.59 3.426

24012 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding100 59.78 3.128

24005 Journey Doberman Pinscher Lois Platt NQ 46.01 4.064

24015 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 48.18 3.881

24030 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter NQ 49 3.816

24014 Rayna Doberman Pinscher Lois Platt NQ 49.58 3.772

24006 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ 52.54 3.559

24008 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ 53.77 3.478

24019 Jam Weimaraner Linda Hartheimer NQ 58.85 3.178



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

STCNE 4/20/2014

152

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Hannah Miniature Schnauzer Barbara Strier NQ 44.92 3.384



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

STCNE 4/20/2014

177

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Hollywood Papillon Laura Simonelli NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

STCNE 4/20/2014

187

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Maya German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu100 58.6 3.191

20028 Jessie German Shepherd Dog Maureen Bordins NQ NT

20045 Dakota German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 76.88 2.432



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

STCNE 4/20/2014

177

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Chase Papillon Andrea Samuels100 40.97 4.320

4003 Brodie Scottish Terrier Linda White 100 73.44 2.410

4004 Violet Scottish Terrier Danielle Holmes     NQ 10.62 16.67

4002 Leeza Scottish Terrier Kathleen  Foley NQ 12.88 13.74

4005 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 90.51 1.956



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

STCNE 4/20/2014

177

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8031 Blast Papillon Laura Simonelli100 42.62 4.153

8017 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith100 63.67 2.78



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

STCNE 4/20/2014

182

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 61.07 2.980



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

STCNE 4/20/2014

187

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall100 43.85 4.265

16022 Freckles Australian Shepherd Judi Stellmach100 51.15 3.656

16019 Lilly Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 53.31 3.508

16016 Caya Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 49.67 3.765

16030 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 53.71 3.482

16024 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 74.84 2.499



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

STCNE 4/20/2014

187

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Jambi-Joe Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 50.63 3.693

20030 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ NT

20055 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 53.22 3.514

20031 Faelan Golden Retriever Sharon Cavanaugh NQ 61.27 3.052



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

STCNE 4/20/2014

134

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Sweetie English Cocker Spaniel Barbara Strier100 45.26 2.961



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

STCNE 4/20/2014

136

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Rogan Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Rivers100 22.03 6.173



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

STCNE 4/20/2014

138

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Scorch Border Collie Jamie McKay100 24.59 5.612

20037 Quinn Border Collie Kathy Kealey NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

STCNE 4/20/2014

138

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24026 Eureka German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen MacKay NQ 55.95 2.466



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

STCNE 4/20/2014

123

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers NQ 28.98 4.244

8034 Myka Papillon Nancy Andrysiak NQ 36.62 3.359

8033 Jose Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 37.53 3.277

8032 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 50.48 2.437



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

STCNE 4/20/2014

123

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Pixie Miniature Pinscher Lori Guliani100 36.35 3.384

12018 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 31.15 3.949

12021 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz NQ 35.18 3.496



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

STCNE 4/20/2014

128

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Mr. C.C. Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

 NQ 39.47 3.243



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

STCNE 4/20/2014

132

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Hestia Portuguese Water Dog Laura Taft Paulsen NQ NT

20007 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 32.09 4.113

20046 Demi Border Collie Rayda Vega NQ 35.69 3.699

20042 Maxwell Australian Shepherd Samantha Smith NQ 56.37 2.342



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

STCNE 4/20/2014

132

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu100 31.45 4.197

24023 Savi Weimaraner Linda Hartheimer100 38.68 3.413

24004 Jess Weimaraner Jan Mullen95 37.03 3.565

24025 Aurora German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 70.98 1.86



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

STCNE 4/20/2014

140

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Barley Scottish Terrier Kathleen Zetcher NQ 41.75 3.353



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 4/20/2014

140

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Patch Parson Russell Terrier Ann Shepard100 32.64 4.289

12031 Millie Brussels Griffon Daryl Galotta NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

STCNE 4/20/2014

152

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Lucas Australian Shepherd Kathy Vicari100 31.39 4.842

20004 Whimsey Whippet Ulrike Reinisch NQ 36.47 4.168

20036 Komoly Dolgos Mudi Kim Seiter NQ 37.72 4.03



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

STCNE 4/20/2014

140

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 28.92 4.841

8008 Phoebe Toy Poodle Rena Barnett100 30.24 4.63

8030 Levi Papillon Nancy Andrysiak100 34.01 4.116

8029 Cher Papillon Nancy Andrysiak100 35.24 3.973

8027 Orangie West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 37.61 3.722

8045 Fame Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ NT

8040 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 28.44 4.923

8013 Reggie Australian Terrier Heather Rife NQ 38.76 3.612

8003 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 43.32 3.232

8014 Zinna Shetland Sheepdog Teresa Nolan NQ 44.76 3.128

8007 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 56.31 2.486

8012 Whitney Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 58.23 2.404



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 4/20/2014

140

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher100 27.62 5.069

12007 Cheers Papillon Andrea Samuels100 28.9 4.844

12027 Piper Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay  100 29.16 4.801

12008 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 30.56 4.581

12028 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 30.91 4.529

12013 Tres Jolie Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

100 32.3 4.334

12005 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter100 39.67 3.529

12015 Andy Boy Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

 NQ 33.95 4.124

12004 Gemma Cocker Spaniel Michelle Rifkin-
Mamaradlo

 NQ 36.5 3.836

12006 Lyric Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 39.42 3.551

12003 Bitti Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 41.82 3.348

12011 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 42.19 3.318

12014 Twink Shetland Sheepdog Teresa Nolan NQ 43.41 3.225

12010 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 50.22 2.788

12009 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 72.6 1.928



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

STCNE 4/20/2014

146

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Robbie Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 27.83 5.246

16028 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 31.47 4.639

16014 Ty Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte100 33.74 4.327

16011 Sweeper Shetland Sheepdog Arlene Spooner100 33.89 4.308

16005 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 29.78 4.903

16029 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ 40.27 3.626

16010 Nyalka Mudi Kim Seiter NQ 43.26 3.375

16004 Gabby Soft Coated Wheaten Suzanne Stone NQ 46.57 3.135

16001 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 50.86 2.871



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

STCNE 4/20/2014

152

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 22.42 6.78

20026 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 26.75 5.682

20013 Twinkie American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Emily Clark100 28.99 5.243

20010 Loud Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 29.4 5.170

20012 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 30.8 4.935

20020 Rory Labrador Retriever Kathy Kealey NQ 34.95 4.349

20024 Rowdy English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 35.83 4.242

20015 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 36.43 4.172



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

STCNE 4/20/2014

152

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter100 30.04 5.06

24008 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda100 33.36 4.556

24012 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding100 37.29 4.076

24024 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 38.32 3.967

24013 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt NQ 27.08 5.613

24015 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 27.25 5.578

24006 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ 28.12 5.405

24021 Mandy Standard Poodle Marge Yonda NQ 34.8 4.368

24009 Cruise Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski NQ 35.94 4.229

24002 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 36.38 4.178

24019 Jam Weimaraner Linda Hartheimer NQ 38.81 3.917

24017 Sadie Labrador Retriever Samantha Smith NQ 40.66 3.738



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 4/20/2014

140

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Hannah Miniature Schnauzer Barbara Strier NQ 37.45 3.738



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 4/20/2014

152

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Dakota German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen100 47.73 3.185

20055 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 42.36 3.588

20028 Jessie German Shepherd Dog Maureen Bordins NQ 50.26 3.024

20029 Maya German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu NQ 55.94 2.717



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

STCNE 4/20/2014

140

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Chase Papillon Andrea Samuels100 26.16 5.352

4003 Brodie Scottish Terrier Linda White 100 44.05 3.178

4005 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 61.51 2.276

4004 Violet Scottish Terrier Danielle Holmes     NQ 62.51 2.24

4002 Leeza Scottish Terrier Kathleen  Foley NQ 100.89 1.388



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore
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STCNE 4/20/2014

140

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith100 44.15 3.171

8031 Blast Papillon Laura Simonelli NQ 29.33 4.773
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146

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 45.24 3.227
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152

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall100 27.8 5.468

16030 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin100 27.8 5.468

16019 Lilly Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 44.34 3.428

16022 Freckles Australian Shepherd Judi Stellmach NQ NT

16016 Caya Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 44.69 3.401
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STCNE 4/20/2014

152

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Pamela O'DayCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Jambi-Joe Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 36.73 4.138

20031 Faelan Golden Retriever Sharon Cavanaugh NQ 39.7 3.829


